## Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013 Amendment Form

## Subtitle of House Bill No. 1585

TO PHASE IN CHANGES TO THE INCOME TAX LEVIED ON INDIVIDUALS, TRUSTS, AND ESTATES; TO AMEND THE INCOME TAX RATES AND BRACKETS OVER THREE YEARS; AND TO ADJUST THE MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM DOLLAR AMOUNTS IN CERTAIN INCOME TAX BRACKETS.

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1585

Amend House Bill No. 1585 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 8 and 9, and substitute "AN ACT TO AMEND THE"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO AMEND THE INCOME TAX RATES AND BRACKETS OVER THREE YEARS; AND TO ADJUST THE MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM DOLLAR AMOUNTS IN CERTAIN INCOME TAX BRACKETS."

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "(2)(A)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "two and one-" and substitute "two and one-"

AND

Page 2, delete line 4, and substitute the following: "half percent  $\frac{2\frac{1}{2}}{(2 \frac{1}{2})}$ ;"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 5 through 10

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "<u>thirteen</u>" and substitute "<u>twenty-three</u>" JLL413 - 03-12-2013 13:45:08

Page 1 of 2

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "(\$13,600)" and substitute "(\$23,600)"

AND

Page 2, line 20, delete "(6)(A)" and substitute "(6)"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "<u>thirty-four thousand dollars (\$34,000)</u>" and substitute "<u>forty-four thousand dollars (\$44,000)</u>"

AND

Page 2, delete line 22, and substitute the following: "seven-eighths percent (6 7/8%)."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 23 through 28

AND

Delete SECTION 2 in its entirety

AND

Page 4, line 14, delete "SECTION 3" and substitute "SECTION 2"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_ By: Representative Collins JLL/JLL - 03-12-2013 13:45:08 JLL413

Chief Clerk